













485	876	GASKET RUBBER 14.21-14.40 - F/STEEL COUPLING	GENERAL ITEMS		1	\$ 48.30	\$ 48.30	16.75	\$ 16.75	\$ -	
486	1766	CEMENT PVC GRAY H.D. QUART - 20604	GENERAL ITEMS	20604	122	\$ 20.70	\$ 2,625.40	10.60	\$ 1,293.20	\$ -	
487	1859	PRIMER PURPLE PVC QUART - 21204	GENERAL ITEMS	21204	24	\$ 16.10	\$ 386.40	9.10	\$ 218.40	\$ -	
488	2054	MARKER BRASS - FOR 2" WATER VALVE	GENERAL ITEMS		1	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	17.85	\$ 17.85	\$ -	
489	2152	PRECO PLUG 5/GAL BUCKET - 96THOROC	GENERAL ITEMS	96THOROC	8	\$ 33.06	\$ 264.48	32.31	\$ 258.48	\$ -	
490	2201	GASKET 12 X 1/8 IN RED RUBBER - 12 HOLE F/F FG 12	GENERAL ITEMS		26	\$ 9.90	\$ 257.40	9.85	\$ 256.10	\$ -	
491	2680	NUT OPERATING 2 SQ.IN. FOR 4IN - CLOW MJ GATE VALVE	GENERAL ITEMS	Clow	1		\$ -	28.20	\$ 28.20	\$ -	
492	3501	PAINT WHITE MARKING CHALK	GENERAL ITEMS	AERVOE	AER215	112	\$ 6.33	\$ 708.40	3.15	\$ 352.80	\$ -
493	3590	MARKING FLAGS WATER BLUE 21in 4x5 100 PACK	GENERAL ITEMS		830	\$ 82.80	\$ 68,724.00	10.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ -	
494	3591	MARKING FLAGS SEWER GREEN 21in 4x5 100 PACK	GENERAL ITEMS		693	\$ 82.80	\$ 57,380.40	10.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ -	
495	3807	VALVE BOX WATER WITH COVER P/N=7630-125	GENERAL ITEMS	7630-125	1	\$ 170.20	\$ 170.20	153.53	\$ 153.53	\$ -	
496	5020	MARKING FLAGS ELECTRICAL RED	GENERAL ITEMS		20	\$ 88.55	\$ 1,771.00	10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	
497	5343	PRIMER CLEAR QUART - 21104	GENERAL ITEMS	21104	6	\$ 27.03	\$ 162.15	9.05	\$ 54.30	\$ -	
498	5344	CEMENT CPVC ONLY ORANGE QUART - 20704	GENERAL ITEMS	20704	6	\$ 31.63	\$ 189.75	11.47	\$ 68.82	\$ -	
499	5408	LOCK SEAL KEY 93280139 - 65FMSLK	GENERAL ITEMS	65FMSLK	40		\$ -	6.04	\$ 241.60	\$ -	
500	5851	ROAD REFLECTOR BLUE / 2-WAY W/ADHESIVE BACK AA ARC II	GENERAL ITEMS	RAY-O-LITE	AA2BP	1833	\$ 5.24	\$ 9,612.25	3.30	\$ 6,048.90	\$ -
501	5852	ROAD REFLECTOR GREEN / 2-WAY W/ADHESIVE BACK AA ARC II	GENERAL ITEMS	RAY-O-LITE	AA2G	1	\$ 5.24	\$ 5.24	5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ -
502	5863	PAINT RED MARKING CHALK	GENERAL ITEMS	AERVOE	AER216	37	\$ 6.33	\$ 234.03	3.15	\$ 116.55	\$ -
503	5982	CONCRETE MIX 80 LB BAG (SAKRETE)	GENERAL ITEMS		1	\$ 4.89	\$ 4.89	5.15	\$ 5.15	\$ -	
504	5986	MARKING FLAGS FIBER OPTIC ORANGE	GENERAL ITEMS		40	\$ 109.25	\$ 4,370.00	10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	
505	6018	GREASE HYDRANT PETRO BLEND FG-2	GENERAL ITEMS	FG-2	1	\$ 32.20	\$ 32.20	45.31	\$ 45.31	\$ -	
506	6031	MARKER BRASS - FOR 2" SEWER F/M	GENERAL ITEMS		1	\$ 13.51	\$ 13.51	19.47	\$ 19.47	\$ -	
507	6066	PAINT PURPLE MARKING	GENERAL ITEMS	SEYMOUR	20-680	176	\$ 3.16	\$ 556.60	2.95	\$ 519.20	\$ -
508	6067	MARKING FLAGS RE-USE HAND DIG / PURPLE	GENERAL ITEMS		80	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,380.00	8.50	\$ 680.00	\$ -	
509	6068	MARKER WATER BALL 3M 1403XR *30 PER BX*	GENERAL ITEMS	3M	1403XR	1960	\$ 9.76	\$ 19,129.60	10.35	\$ 20,286.00	\$ -
510	6069	MARKER SEWER BALL 3M 1404XR *30 PER BX*	GENERAL ITEMS	3M	1404XR	3690	\$ 9.76	\$ 36,014.40	10.35	\$ 38,191.50	\$ -
511	6072	MARKER BRASS - FOR 4" WATER VALVE	GENERAL ITEMS		1	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	19.47	\$ 19.47	\$ -	
512	6074	MARKER BRASS - FOR 6" WATER VALVE	GENERAL ITEMS		1	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	19.47	\$ 19.47	\$ -	
513	6075	MARKER BRASS - FOR 8" WATER VALVE	GENERAL ITEMS		1	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	19.47	\$ 19.47	\$ -	
514	6076	MARKER BRASS - FOR 10" WATER VALVE	GENERAL ITEMS		1	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	19.47	\$ 19.47	\$ -	
515	6077	MARKER BRASS - FOR 12" WATER VALVE	GENERAL ITEMS		1	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	19.47	\$ 19.47	\$ -	
516	6078	MARKER BRASS - FOR 16" WATER VALVE	GENERAL ITEMS		2	\$ 13.50	\$ 27.00	19.47	\$ 38.94	\$ -	
517	6079	MARKER BRASS - FOR 20" WATER VALVE	GENERAL ITEMS		1	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	19.47	\$ 19.47	\$ -	
518	6080	MARKER BRASS - FOR 24" WATER VALVE	GENERAL ITEMS		3	\$ 13.50	\$ 40.50	19.47	\$ 58.41	\$ -	
519	6081	MARKER BRASS - FOR 30" WATER VALVE	GENERAL ITEMS		1	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	19.47	\$ 19.47	\$ -	
520	6082	MARKER BRASS - FOR 36" WATER VALVE	GENERAL ITEMS		1	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	19.47	\$ 19.47	\$ -	
521	6083	MARKER BRASS - FOR 42" WATER VALVE	GENERAL ITEMS		1	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	19.47	\$ 19.47	\$ -	
522	6084	GASKET 16" X 1/8" RED RUBBER	GENERAL ITEMS		18	\$ 11.78	\$ 211.98	23.08	\$ 415.44	\$ -	
523	6106	PAINT GREEN MARKING CHALK	GENERAL ITEMS	AERVOE	AER219	1944	\$ 3.84	\$ 7,455.24	3.15	\$ 6,123.60	\$ -
524	6107	PAINT BLUE MARKING CHALK	GENERAL ITEMS	AERVOE	AER214	2414	\$ 3.84	\$ 9,257.69	3.15	\$ 7,604.10	\$ -
525	6151	PAINT BLACK MARKING	GENERAL ITEMS	SEYMOUR	20-663	48	\$ 3.36	\$ 161.42	2.95	\$ 141.60	\$ -
526	6152	MARKING FLAGS ABANDONED WATER/BLUE 21IN 4X5 100 PK.	GENERAL ITEMS		40	\$ 8.85	\$ 354.00	10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	
527	6153	MARKING FLAGS ABANDONED SEWER/GREEN 21IN 4X5 100 PK.	GENERAL ITEMS		20	\$ 8.85	\$ 177.00	10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	
528	7016	MARKING FLAGS BLUE ASBESTOS	GENERAL ITEMS		10	\$ 8.85	\$ 88.50	10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	
529	7020	BACKFLOW RUBBER KIT 3/4" -1"	GENERAL ITEMS		110	\$ 22.42	\$ 2,466.20	20.11	\$ 2,212.10	\$ -	
530	7021	COMPLETE BACKFLOW RUBBER KIT 3/4" -1"	GENERAL ITEMS		195	\$ 35.99	\$ 7,018.05	33.16	\$ 6,466.20	\$ -	
531	7022	BACKFLOW RUBBER KIT 1 1/4" - 2"	GENERAL ITEMS		20	\$ 31.27	\$ 625.40	28.81	\$ 576.20	\$ -	
532	7023	COMPLETE BACKFLOW RUBBER KIT 1 1/4" - 2"	GENERAL ITEMS		31	\$ 67.26	\$ 2,085.06	64.78	\$ 2,008.18	\$ -	
533	7024	BACKFLOW TEST COCK 1/8"M X 1/4" F / TCS-18	GENERAL ITEMS		159	\$ 28.32	\$ 4,502.88	26.09	\$ 4,148.31	\$ -	
534	7025	BACKFLOW TEST COCK 1/4"M X 1/4" F / TCS-14	GENERAL ITEMS		33	\$ 27.14	\$ 895.62	25.00	\$ 825.00	\$ -	
535	7043	BACKFLOW SEAL KIT 3/4"-1"	GENERAL ITEMS		43	\$ 34.22	\$ 1,471.46	32.96	\$ 1,417.28	\$ -	
536	7044	BACKFLOW SEAL KIT 1 1/4"-2"	GENERAL ITEMS		20	\$ 28.32	\$ 566.40	27.28	\$ 545.60	\$ -	
537	7094	BACKFLOW 3/4IN VAC BRKR J10	GENERAL ITEMS	Hendrickson	J10 1011	3100	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,910.54	2.50	\$ 7,750.00	\$ -
538		<b>7. SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 383,881.13		\$ 186,899.40	\$ -	
539		<b>8. LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL</b>								\$ -	
539	808	RAIN GUARD SEWER MANHOLE W/STR - 22 1/2IN OD W/STRAP	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1	\$ 44.80	\$ 44.80	32.04	\$ 32.04	\$ -	
540	1262	RISER MANHOLE 23 1/2 X 1 1/2 - FOR 1 1/4 IN LID	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1		\$ -	133.34	\$ 133.34	\$ -	
541	1274	MANHOLE RING AND LID - USF-465B "DON'T RE-ORDER"	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		2		\$ -	315.24	\$ 630.48	\$ -	
542	1275	MANHOLE RING & LID 24" * CDPA60EHSSE * SANITARY SEWER	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL	CDPA60EHSSE	1		\$ -	636.67	\$ 636.67	\$ -	
543	3625	RISER MANHOLE 22-3/4ID X 1-1/2 - FOR 2IN LID	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1		\$ -	104.94	\$ 104.94	\$ -	
544	3626	RISER MANHOLE 22-3/4ID X 2-1/2 - FOR 2IN LID	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1		\$ -	135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ -	
545	3731	RISER MANHOLE 24 X 1 1/2 IN - FOR 1 1/4 IN LID	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1		\$ -	125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ -	
546	5079	RISER MANHOLE 22-3/4ID X 1IN FOR 2IN #465 LID	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1		\$ -	183.34	\$ 183.34	\$ -	
547	5742	RISER MANHOLE 22-3/4ID X 2IN - FOR 2IN LID	LIFT STATION PARTS / US FOUNDRY OR APPROVED EQUAL		1		\$ -	150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	
548		<b>8. SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 44.80		\$ 2,130.81	\$ -	
549		<b>9. METER BOXES &amp; LIDS</b>								\$ -	
550	356	LID ONLY SGL/CI W/CI READER - 36T	METER BOXES & LIDS	36T	1	\$ 35.84	\$ 35.84	63.81	\$ 63.81	\$ -	
551	357	LID ONLY /DUAL-H C.I. COVER	METER BOXES & LIDS		1	\$ 48.16	\$ 48.16	78.76	\$ 78.76	\$ -	
552	420	METER BOX JUMBO PLASTIC - W/CI READER LID	METER BOXES & LIDS		2	\$ 227.36	\$ 454.72	325.97	\$ 651.94	\$ -	
553	1276	METER BX DBL CONCRETE / NO LID	METER BOXES & LIDS		1	\$ 34.72	\$ 34.72	30.28	\$ 30.28	\$ -	
554	1278	METER BX JUMBO CONCRETE	METER BOXES & LIDS		1	\$ 136.64	\$ 136.64	98.18	\$ 98.18	\$ -	
555	1280	LID ONLY JUMBO CONCRETE - W / CONCRETE READER	METER BOXES & LIDS		1	\$ 82.88	\$ 82.88	42.33	\$ 42.33	\$ -	
556	1281	METER BOX SINGLE W/READ LID CONCRETE	METER BOXES & LIDS		29	\$ 58.24	\$ 1,688.96	53.96	\$ 1,564.84	\$ -	
557	1282	LID ONLY DOUBLE CONCRETE - DUAL H/CI W/READER	METER BOXES & LIDS	DUAL H	7	\$ 43.68	\$ 305.76	42.62	\$ 298.34	\$ -	
558	1283	LID SINGLE CONCRETE W/CI READ - 36H	METER BOXES & LIDS	36H	2	\$ 34.72	\$ 69.44	29.10	\$ 58.20	\$ -	
559	3189	LID SINGLE CONC. SOLID - 36H	METER BOXES & LIDS	36H	1	\$ 20.16	\$ 20.16	17.05	\$ 17.05	\$ -	
560	5959	LID, METER BOX WC00-1118-2C	METER BOXES & LIDS	WC00-1118-2C	1	\$ 36.96	\$ 36.96	39.78	\$ 39.78	\$ -	
561	6048	LID ONLY DOUBLE/SOLID PLASTIC/OVERLAPPING 117CW	METER BOXES & LIDS	N.D.S.	117CW	883	\$ 15.32	\$ 13,528.97	14.29	\$ 12,618.07	\$ -
562	6049	LID ONLY SINGLE / SOLID OVERLAPPING / PLASTIC 113CW	METER BOXES & LIDS	N.D.S.	113CW	318	\$ 6.27	\$ 1,994.50	5.85	\$ 1,860.30	\$ -
563	6050	METER BOX COMPLETE/DOUBLE / SOLID OVERLAPPING LID 117B12CW	METER BOXES & LIDS	N.D.S.	117B12CW-3	1064	\$ 35.64	\$ 37,919.26	33.24	\$ 35,367.36	\$ -
564	6051	METER BOX COMPLETE/SINGLE / SOLID OVERLAPPING LID 113BCW	METER BOXES & LIDS	N.D.S.	113BCW	808	\$ 22.04	\$ 17,809.61	20.56	\$ 16,612.48	\$ -
565	7026	LID ONLY SINGLE / SOLID OVERLAPPING / PLASTIC / GREEN SEWER 2"	METER BOXES & LIDS	N.D.S.	213CS	53	\$ 13.79	\$ 730.72	12.86	\$ 681.58	\$ -
566		<b>9. SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 74,897.30		\$ 70,083.30	\$ -	

















1148	170	WRENCH FOR LOCKING LID - VALVE BOX 59WL	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL		59WL	10	\$ 32.65	\$ 326.50	12.50	\$ 125.00	\$ -	\$ -
1149	335	BLADE FOR 18IN PVC SAW - PPS18B REED *PER EA*	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	Reed	PPS18B	1	\$ 24.85	\$ 24.85	12.65	\$ 12.65	\$ -	\$ -
1150	336	SAW HAND 18IN FOR PVC - PPS18 REED *PER EA*	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	Reed	PPS18	35	\$ 25.70	\$ 899.50	18.97	\$ 663.95	\$ -	\$ -
1151	820	HOOK MANHOLE COVER - P553	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL		P553	18	\$ 43.65	\$ 785.70	29.27	\$ 526.86	\$ -	\$ -
1152	822	PROBE FIBERGLASS W/TEE HANDLE - 4FT	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL			91	\$ 28.68	\$ 2,609.43	29.00	\$ 2,639.00	\$ -	\$ -
1153	823	WRENCH ADJUSTABLE HYDRANT - AHW	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL			12	\$ 35.80	\$ 429.60	26.98	\$ 323.76	\$ -	\$ -
1154	1108	SHOVEL ROUND-POINT RAZORBACK - 65UF45520	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	Union Tools	65UF45520	217	\$ 23.68	\$ 5,137.48	25.13	\$ 5,453.21	\$ -	\$ -
1155	1110	SHOVEL SQUARE-POINT RAZORBACK - 65UF44124	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	Union Tools	65UF44124	44	\$ 23.93	\$ 1,052.70	25.13	\$ 1,105.72	\$ -	\$ -
1156	2092	CUTTER PVC PIPE 1-1/2IN - REED RS1	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	Reed	RS1	83	\$ 94.03	\$ 7,804.08	56.88	\$ 4,721.04	\$ -	\$ -
1157	2750	WRENCH VALVE KEY TELESCOPIC - 2x4-8FT STEEL	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL			2	\$ 134.83	\$ 269.65	136.32	\$ 272.64	\$ -	\$ -
1158	2823	BLADE FOR 2" P.V.C. CHRISTY / RED RAZOR CUTTER *TC-2* 65TC2	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	Christy	TC.2	27	\$ 41.56	\$ 1,122.19	39.51	\$ 1,066.77	\$ -	\$ -
1159	2830	BLADE 1-1/2IN RATCHET SHEARS - RS-1B REED	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	Reed	RS-1B	4	\$ 33.23	\$ 132.90	25.96	\$ 103.84	\$ -	\$ -
1160	3166	SHOVEL 6 INCH TRENCH - 47026 RAZOR-BACK	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	Razor Back	47026	19	\$ 22.69	\$ 431.06	21.93	\$ 416.67	\$ -	\$ -
1161	5015	WRENCH VALVE OPERATING 2IN SQ. X 6FT LONG	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL			10	\$ 78.60	\$ 786.00	95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ -	\$ -
1162	5550	CUTTER PVC RATCHET 2IN CHRISTY / RED RAZOR TC.PC.2 65TCP.C.2	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	Christy	TC.PC.2	70	\$ 142.99	\$ 10,009.13	99.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ -	\$ -
1163	5767	HOOK MANHOLE 36IN	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL			25	\$ 54.61	\$ 1,365.31	32.93	\$ 823.25	\$ -	\$ -
1164	5919	SHOVEL 4 INCH TRENCH - 47171 RAZOR-BACK	TOOLS, SHOVELS, RAKES / REED, 3M, RAZORBACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	Razor Back	47171	33	\$ 39.28	\$ 1,296.08	30.19	\$ 996.27	\$ -	\$ -
1165		<b>18. SUBTOTAL</b>						\$ 34,482.14		\$ 27,130.63	\$ -	\$ -
1166		<b>19. VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW, DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL</b>										
1167	988	VALVE 2IN GATE KENNEDY F6#4597 - 200W / IRON	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Kennedy	4597 - 200W	1	\$ 247.40	\$ 247.40	374.53	\$ 374.53	\$ 365.70	\$ 365.70
1168	989	VALVE 4IN PLUG DEZURIK - FIG118.F.6.RS26.ANG	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Dezurik	FIG118.F.6.RS26.ANG	1	\$ 374.27	\$ 374.27	432.38	\$ 432.38	\$ -	\$ -
1169	990	VALVE 4IN CHECK FLANGED	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Clow		1	\$ 562.28	\$ 562.28	560.74	\$ 560.74	\$ -	\$ -
1170	991	VALVE 4IN GATE F6100 MJ - R/S	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Clow	F6100 MJ - R/S	1	\$ 405.41	\$ 405.41	404.30	\$ 404.30	\$ -	\$ -
1171	992	VALVE 6IN GATE F6100 MJ - R/S /LACC	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Clow	F6100 MJ - R/S	1	\$ 517.32	\$ 517.32	515.91	\$ 515.91	\$ -	\$ -
1172	994	VALVE 6" GATE F6106 MJ / FLANGE	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Clow	F6106 MJ / FLANGE	1	\$ 722.11	\$ 722.11	518.33	\$ 518.33	\$ -	\$ -
1173	995	VALVE 8IN GATE F6100 MJ - R/S	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Clow	F6100 MJ - R/S	1	\$ 823.98	\$ 823.98	821.72	\$ 821.72	\$ -	\$ -
1174	1789	VALVE 2IN GATE/RW F-THD. IRON - F6103 CLOW	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Clow	F6103	1	\$ 247.40	\$ 247.40	246.73	\$ 246.73	\$ -	\$ -
1175	2093	VALVE 10IN GATE F6100 MJ R/S	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Clow	F6100 MJ R/S	1	\$ 1,284.82	\$ 1,284.82	1,281.30	\$ 1,281.30	\$ -	\$ -
1176	2214	VALVE 12IN GATE F6100 MJ - R/S	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Clow	F6100 MJ - R/S	1	\$ 1,625.78	\$ 1,625.78	1,621.32	\$ 1,621.32	\$ -	\$ -
1177	2722	VALVE 12IN PLUG W/GEAR & 2NUT - 10785901052255	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		10785901052255	1	\$ 2,406.83	\$ 2,406.83	2,339.43	\$ 2,339.43	\$ -	\$ -
1178	4208	VALVE 2IN FLANGED PLUG DEZURIK W/BURIED SERV. ADAPT	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Dezurik		1	\$ 264.39	\$ 264.39	244.63	\$ 244.63	\$ -	\$ -
1179	4209	VALVE 3IN FLANGED KENNEDY SPRING & LEVER	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Kennedy		1	\$ 727.32	\$ 727.32	725.33	\$ 725.33	\$ 769.65	\$ 769.65
1180	4210	VALVE 2IN CHECK FLANGED KENNEDY SPRING & LEVER	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Kennedy		1	\$ 633.72	\$ 633.72	631.98	\$ 631.98	\$ 670.60	\$ 670.60
1181	5374	VALVE 3IN GATE F6100 MJ RW /LACC - RS	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Clow	F6100 MJ RW /LACC - RS	1	\$ 363.13	\$ 363.13	361.80	\$ 361.80	\$ -	\$ -
1182	5766	VALVE 16IN MJ GATE - F6100 W/SQ OPERATING NUT	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Clow	F6100	1	\$ 3,944.85	\$ 3,944.85	3,454.46	\$ 3,454.46	\$ -	\$ -
1183	5773	VALVE 6IN TAPPING F6114 MJ RW	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		F6114 MJ RW	1	\$ 804.38	\$ 804.38	720.48	\$ 720.48	\$ -	\$ -
1184	5785	VALVE 3IN GATE F6102 R/S - FLANGED W/HAND WHEEL	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL		F6102 R/S	1	\$ 407.75	\$ 407.75	358.69	\$ 358.69	\$ -	\$ -
1185	5789	VALVE 6IN CHECK SPR & LVR - KENNEDY #106LS	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Kennedy	106LS	1	\$ 1,152.33	\$ 1,152.33	1,149.18	\$ 1,149.18	\$ 1,219.40	\$ 1,219.40
1186	5790	VALVE 6IN PLUG DEZURIK #F118N - FLANGED W/2IN OP NUT	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Dezurik	F118N	1	\$ 619.12	\$ 619.12	605.75	\$ 605.75	\$ -	\$ -
1187	5821	VALVE 8IN DEZURIK PLUG FLANGED - 2IN OP NUT #F118N	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Dezurik	F118N	1	\$ 1,006.08	\$ 1,006.08	1,174.66	\$ 1,174.66	\$ -	\$ -
1188	5841	VALVE 4IN KENNEDY SPRING/LEVER - FLANGED STYLE 106SL	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Kennedy	106SL	1	\$ 856.64	\$ 856.64	854.30	\$ 854.30	\$ 906.50	\$ 906.50
1189	6092	VALVE 2 1/2" GATE/RW THRD F6103 CLOW	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Clow	F6103	1	\$ 306.31	\$ 306.31	305.47	\$ 305.47	\$ -	\$ -
1190	7033	VALVE 2IN GATE/RW F-THD. IRON MUELLER	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Mueller	2" A2360-8	14	\$ 275.77	\$ 3,860.81	312.19	\$ 4,370.66	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,990.00
1191	7034	VALVE 2 1/2" GATE/RW THRD MUELLER	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Mueller	2 1/2" A2360-8	7	\$ 319.35	\$ 2,235.43	386.59	\$ 2,706.13	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
1192	7035	VALVE 3IN GATE MJ RW /LACC - R/S MUELLER	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Mueller	3" A2361-23	1	\$ 410.20	\$ 410.20	457.69	\$ 457.69	\$ 413.25	\$ 413.25
1193	7036	VALVE 4IN GATE MJ - R/S MUELLER	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Mueller	4" A2361-23	2	\$ 451.88	\$ 903.76	511.43	\$ 1,022.86	\$ 461.80	\$ 923.60
1194	7037	VALVE 6IN GATE MJ - R/S /LACC MUELLER	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Mueller	6" A2361-23	4	\$ 576.83	\$ 2,307.31	652.32	\$ 2,609.28	\$ 589.05	\$ 2,356.20
1195	7038	VALVE 6" GATE MJ / FLANGE MUELLER	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Mueller	6" A2361-19	1	\$ 598.58	\$ 598.58	910.95	\$ 910.95	\$ 822.55	\$ 822.55
1196	7039	VALVE 8IN GATE MJ - R/S MUELLER	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Mueller	8" A2361-23	1	\$ 917.87	\$ 917.87	1,038.94	\$ 1,038.94	\$ 938.15	\$ 938.15
1197	7040	VALVE 10IN GATE MJ R/S MUELLER	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Mueller	10" A2361-23	1	\$ 1,430.90	\$ 1,430.90	1,619.90	\$ 1,619.90	\$ 1,426.65	\$ 1,426.65
1198	7041	VALVE 12IN GATE MJ - R/S MUELLER	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Mueller	12" A2361-23	1	\$ 1,810.75	\$ 1,810.75	2,049.76	\$ 2,049.76	\$ 1,850.85	\$ 1,850.85
1199	7042	VALVE 16IN MJ GATE W/SQ OPERATING NUT MUELLER	VALVES/GATE, STEEL/CLOW/DEZURIK, KENNEDY, MUELLER OR APPROVED EQUAL	Mueller	16" A2361-23	1	\$ 3,944.85	\$ 3,944.85	6,870.72	\$ 6,870.72	\$ 6,000.76	\$ 6,000.76
1200		<b>19. SUBTOTAL</b>						\$ 38,724.07		\$ 43,360.31	\$ 25,103.86	\$ 25,103.86
1201		<b>TOTAL BID REPLY</b>						<b>\$ 5,321,014.88</b>		<b>\$ 1,999,493.76</b>		<b>\$ 257,900.09</b>

		FERGUSON	CORE & MAIN	FORTILINE
1	Submitted One of Silence	YES	YES	YES
2	Submitted E-Verify	YES	YES	YES
3	Submitted Non-Collusion	YES	YES	YES
4	Submitted Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES
5	Submitted Mandatory Questions	YES	YES	YES
6	Contractors Code of Ethics	YES	YES	YES
7	Listed projects similar to this one.	YES	YES	YES
8	Bid Bond	YES	YES	YES
9	Accepts Visa	YES	YES	YES
10	Visa Discount?	0%	0%	0%
11	Submitted Certificate of Insurance	YES	YES	YES
12	Submitted Supplier Location Form	YES	YES	YES
13	Submitted Cost Proposal Worksheet	YES	YES	YES
14	Submitted all licenses to perform the work	YES	YES	YES
15	Submitted W-9	YES	YES	YES
16	Local Vendor Preference	YES	YES	NO
17	Submitted General Information Worksheet	YES	YES	YES
	Number of E-Bids received:	4		
	Number of Planholders:	18		
	Number of Potential Bidders:	2159		
	Number of Non-Responsive Bids:	1		

1	Submitted Cone of S	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
2	Submitted E-Verify	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
3	Submitted Non-Collu	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
4	Submitted Drug Free	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
5	Submitted Mandator	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
6	Contractors Code of	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
7	Contractors Verificat	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
8	Listed projects simila	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
9	Bid Bond	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
10	Accepts Visa	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
11	Visa Discount?	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
11	Submitted Certificate	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
12	Submitted Supplier L	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
13	Submitted Cost Prop	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
14	Submitted all license	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
15	Submitted W-9	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
16	Local Vendor Prefer	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
17	Submitted General I	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No
18	Submitted Trench Sa	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No	Yes/No

ber of E-Bids receive	
umber of Planholders	
ber of Potential Bidde	
r of Non-Responsive	